
Grand View (2-2-2, 1-1-0) -vs- Missouri Valley (4-1-1, 2-0-0)
9/17/2022 at Marshall, Mo ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 33:08 (YELLOW), #10 Ademir Zalihic (GRAND VI)   48:48 (YELLOW), #6 Ygor Brito (GRAND VI)   49:58
(YELLOW), #4 Stevan Milosevic (MISSOURI)   76:26 (YELLOW), #11 Sam Green (MISSOURI)   76:26 (YELLOW), #7 Gustav Jakobsen

Date: 9/17/2022
Attendance: 0
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Andrew Pulverenti   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Grand View 0 1 1
Missouri Valley 2 1 3

Grand View 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

2 Jacob Harvey 0 0 0 0 24
4 Mckray Tuma 1 0 0 0 90
7 Gustav Jakobsen 0 0 0 0 24
8 Ludvig Hordegard 0 0 0 0 36
14 Jacob Gutierrez 0 0 0 0 90
15 Freddy Muniz-Garcia 0 0 0 0 90
16 Lucas Newhard 1 0 0 0 24
17 Rune Peterson 2 0 0 0 36
20 Lucas Gutierrez 0 0 0 0 38
26 Quentin Arnaud 0 0 0 0 90
27 Robin Balters 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
5 Stefano Stabel 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ademir Zalihic 0 0 0 0 66
18 Henry Schick 0 0 0 0 54
19 Simon Rokkedal 1 1 1 0 52
21 Daniel Tews 0 0 0 0 66
23 Caden Beaton 0 0 0 0 54
25 Alvin Shivere 0 0 0 0 66
28 Tonituah Merlos-Roja 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 1 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
27 Robin Balters 90:00 3 6

Totals 3 6

Missouri Valley 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

3 Alejandro Lujan Gonz 0 0 0 0 90
4 Stevan Milosevic 0 0 0 0 90
6 Jacob Adams 0 0 0 0 90
7 Stefan Cekic Bjarki 0 0 0 0 33
10 Yoshiki Igarashi 2 1 1 0 90
11 Sam Green 4 2 0 0 30
12 Marcal Aspas 0 0 0 0 90
14 Kazuki Hashimoto 1 0 0 0 90
15 Tate Richards 1 0 0 0 90
23 Concor Taylor 0 0 0 0 82
24 Malik Hasanovikj 4 3 2 0 90

Substitutes
2 Nathan Lastreto 1 1 0 0 0
13 Lorenzo Fagiani 0 0 0 0 57
17 Shiko Kiyomiya 1 1 0 0 0
18 Andrea Grigoras 0 0 0 0 0
22 Diego Blanco Alvarez 1 0 0 0 60

Totals 15 8 3 0 982

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
12 Marcal Aspas 90:00 1 0

Totals 1 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Grand View 2 4 6
Missouri Valley 7 9 16

Saves By Period
Grand View 2 4 6
Missouri Valley 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Grand View 2 0 2
Missouri Valley 4 3 7

Fouls By Period
Grand View 7 10 17
Missouri Valley 5 4 9

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

8:32
MISSO
URI Malik Hasanovikj *

33:08
MISSO
URI Malik Hasanovikj *

48:39
MISSO
URI Yoshiki Igarashi *

68:58
GRAN
D VI Simon Rokkedal *



(GRAND VI)   77:15 (YELLOW), #28 Tonituah Merlos-Roja (GRAND VI)   79:00 (YELLOW), #18 Andrea Grigoras (MISSOURI)   80:19
(YELLOW), #14 Jacob Gutierrez (GRAND VI)   81:51 (RED), #5 Stefano Stabel (GRAND VI)   81:51 (RED), #23 Concor Taylor (MISSOURI)   
88:56 (YELLOW), #19 Simon Rokkedal (GRAND VI)   88:56 (YELLOW), #3 Alejandro Lujan Gonz (MISSOURI)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 GRAND VI Robin Balters at goalie for Grand View.
0:00 MISSOURI Marcal Aspas at goalie for Missouri Valley.
2:16 MISSOURI Offside against Missouri Valley.
3:22 MISSOURI Header Shot by Missouri Valley Yoshiki Igarashi, High.
3:54 MISSOURI Shot by Missouri Valley Malik Hasanovikj, Save (by goalie) Robin Balters.
4:06 MISSOURI Corner kick by Missouri Valley Sam Green [4:06].
6:35 MISSOURI Shot by Missouri Valley Sam Green, Save (by goalie) Robin Balters.
6:52 MISSOURI Corner kick by Missouri Valley Sam Green [6:52].
8:32 MISSOURI GOAL by Missouri Valley Malik Hasanovikj (FIRST GOAL)

Grand View 0, Missouri Valley 1
-- MISSOURI *
9:52 GRAND VI Corner kick by Grand View Ludvig Hordegard [9:52].
13:40 MISSOURI Corner kick by Missouri Valley Sam Green [13:40].
16:37 MISSOURI Shot by Missouri Valley Tate Richards, High.
17:18 MISSOURI Corner kick by Missouri Valley Sam Green [17:18].
17:39 MISSOURI Shot by Missouri Valley Sam Green, Wide.
-- GRAND VI Foul on Grand View.
-- GRAND VI Foul on Grand View.
23:57 GRAND VI Shot by Grand View Lucas Newhard, Wide Left.
24:08 GRAND VI Grand View substitution: Alvin Shivere for Jacob Harvey.
24:08 GRAND VI Grand View substitution: Daniel Tews for Lucas Newhard.
24:08 GRAND VI Grand View substitution: Ademir Zalihic for Gustav Jakobsen.
25:31 MISSOURI Offside against Missouri Valley.
-- MISSOURI Foul on Missouri Valley.
-- MISSOURI Foul on Missouri Valley.
29:36 MISSOURI Missouri Valley substitution: Diego Blanco Alvarez for Sam Green.
-- GRAND VI Foul on Grand View.
32:32 MISSOURI Missouri Valley substitution: Lorenzo Fagiani for Stefan Cekic Bjarki.
-- GRAND VI Foul on Grand View.
33:08 MISSOURI GOAL by Missouri Valley Malik Hasanovikj

Grand View 0, Missouri Valley 2
-- MISSOURI *
-- GRAND VI Foul on Grand View.
33:08 GRAND VI Yellow card on Grand View Ademir Zalihic.
-- GRAND VI Foul on Grand View.
36:29 GRAND VI Grand View substitution: Henry Schick for Rune Peterson.
36:29 GRAND VI Grand View substitution: Caden Beaton for Ludvig Hordegard.
37:55 GRAND VI Grand View substitution: Simon Rokkedal for Lucas Gutierrez.
-- MISSOURI Foul on Missouri Valley.
-- MISSOURI Foul on Missouri Valley.
-- GRAND VI Foul on Grand View.
-- MISSOURI Foul on Missouri Valley.
43:13 GRAND VI Corner kick by Grand View Ygor Brito [43:13].
44:33 GRAND VI Header Shot by Grand View Mckray Tuma, Wide.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:10 GRAND VI Shot by Grand View Ygor Brito, Wide Right.
-- GRAND VI Foul on Grand View.
-- GRAND VI Foul on Grand View.
47:08 MISSOURI Shot by Missouri Valley Diego Blanco Alvarez, High.
47:42 MISSOURI Shot by Missouri Valley Sam Green, Wide.
-- GRAND VI Foul on Grand View.
48:39 MISSOURI GOAL by Missouri Valley Yoshiki Igarashi

Grand View 0, Missouri Valley 3
-- MISSOURI *
48:48 GRAND VI Yellow card on Grand View Ygor Brito.
49:58 MISSOURI Yellow card on Missouri Valley Stevan Milosevic.
50:49 MISSOURI Shot by Missouri Valley Nathan Lastreto, Save (by goalie) Robin Balters.



51:00 MISSOURI Corner kick by Missouri Valley Sam Green [51:00].
52:24 MISSOURI Corner kick by Missouri Valley Sam Green [52:24].
-- MISSOURI Foul on Missouri Valley.
52:31 GRAND VI Offside against Grand View.
-- GRAND VI Foul on Grand View.
-- GRAND VI Foul on Grand View.
62:47 MISSOURI Shot by Missouri Valley Kazuki Hashimoto, High.
-- MISSOURI Foul on Missouri Valley.
65:15 MISSOURI Corner kick by Missouri Valley Sam Green [65:15].
65:56 MISSOURI Shot by Missouri Valley Sam Green, Save (by goalie) Robin Balters.
68:58 GRAND VI GOAL by Grand View Simon Rokkedal

Grand View 1, Missouri Valley 3
-- GRAND VI *
72:03 MISSOURI Offside against Missouri Valley.
74:19 MISSOURI Shot by Missouri Valley Malik Hasanovikj, High.
-- MISSOURI Foul on Missouri Valley.
76:26 MISSOURI Yellow card on Missouri Valley Sam Green.
76:26 GRAND VI Yellow card on Grand View Gustav Jakobsen.
76:26 GRAND VI Shot by Grand View Rune Peterson, High.
-- GRAND VI Foul on Grand View.
-- GRAND VI Foul on Grand View.
77:15 GRAND VI Yellow card on Grand View Tonituah Merlos-Roja.
79:00 MISSOURI Yellow card on Missouri Valley Andrea Grigoras.
80:02 MISSOURI Shot by Missouri Valley Shiko Kiyomiya, Save (by goalie) Robin Balters.
80:14 GRAND VI Shot by Grand View Rune Peterson, Wide Left.
80:19 GRAND VI Yellow card on Grand View Jacob Gutierrez.
-- MISSOURI Foul on Missouri Valley.
81:51 GRAND VI Red card on Grand View Stefano Stabel.
81:51 MISSOURI Red card on Missouri Valley Concor Taylor.
-- GRAND VI Foul on Grand View.
83:48 MISSOURI PENALTY KICK by Missouri Valley Julius Kruger MISSED, save Robin Balters.
86:10 GRAND VI Offside against Grand View.
-- GRAND VI Foul on Grand View.
-- GRAND VI Foul on Grand View.
88:56 GRAND VI Yellow card on Grand View Simon Rokkedal.
88:56 MISSOURI Yellow card on Missouri Valley Alejandro Lujan Gonz.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


